Weaetk

Area

Fermentation

Machine Id

Lightnin FFG37SB01 Seed Fermentor, Agitator

Component

Gearbox
Fluid

JAX FGG-AW ISO 220 (11 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
No corrective action is recommended at this time.
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14
microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

Aug2019

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water

ppm Water

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4pm
Particles >6um
Particles >14pm
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71pum
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION
Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: NOVFRANC [WUSCAR] 06100125 (Generated: 02/28/2024 11:52:45) Rev: 1

mg KOH/g

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ISO 4406 (c)

method

ASTM D8045

Aug2020 JuiZ0z

limit/base

limit/base

>200
1B
>15

>25
>100
>200
>25

limit/base

limit/base

>50

>20
>0.2
>2000

limit/base

>20000
>5000
>640
>160
>40

>10
>21/19/16

limit/base

Feb2022 Jnd0za
current

WC0883701
14 Feb 2024
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

16

current

<1

0

0

<1

0
1051
492
14
856

current

1

2

0
0.002
16

current

92811
9793

20

3

0

0
24/20/11

current

0.58

history1

WC0827162
13 Sep 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1
20

history1

0

0

<1

1

8
1293
607
22
1270

history1

12

0

0
0.001
0.3

history1

101631
9811

29

3

0

0
24/20/12

history1
0.51

ISO

history2

WC0745871
31 Jan 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history2
17

history2

<1

0

<1
<1

4
1018
468
17
815

history2

10

0

0
0.004
42.0

history2

116745
13165
100

13

1

0
24/21/14

history2
0.53

Submitted By: CHASE MCGEE

Page 1 of 2



Weaek

Particle Trend

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history?2
= White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
- Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
E Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
E Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
] Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE VLITE
Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2 NEG NEG NEG
12000 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
. Severe
e FLUID PROPERTIES method limibase current history history2
= 8000
& oo Visc @ 40°C ¢St ASTM D445 220 243 244 248
= 4000 SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
20001 nermdl x ‘
0 - - - - - -
5 5 5 o S = Color
_ Acid Number
> Bottom
210
EJ B
£05
Zo0s
<02 GRAPHS
0.0 - Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
g g & 8 2 i 25 491,520 26
) ] | 3 ® 3 2 km
] = - T 122,860 ¢ ™ 24
Water (KF) %10 30,7204 2
12000 5
10000 { S s - — - t = _ 7680 0z
= 8000 g 5 g = z = & La 18 8
E 6000 N - - _' - o §
£ Non-ferrous Metals £ 40 o
= 4000 0 iy g
. Abnormal copper T 120 14 2
20004 a ! -------Iea':]lp £ g
0 £ 5 sensnnt 11 S 12 &
* = - - Y 0 = it ot e,
= g 5 8 Q 3 2 8
Viscosity @ 40°C B4 B = = S =
260 = 3 & = T 0, ’ -
| Abnomal Vi ity @ 40°C 4y [ 14u 21u KM My
2504 4 _ Viscosity Acid Number
240 260 Abnomal ;5
220 40 g
7 220] §30 % 0 B N0
210 % 50 Mbnomal E0s
7004 Abnormal g0l {(_; 0o
190+ —+ _ - ~ g g 5 o g G = 8 5 o g8 g
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 NOVOZYMES
Sample No. :WC0883701 Received : 26 Feb 2024 P.0. BOX 576, 77 PERRY CHAPEL CHURCH ROAD
AccREDITED Lab Number :06100125 Tested : 27 Feb 2024 FRANKLINTON, NC
rem— Unique Number : 10898355 Diagnosed  :28 Feb 2024 - Don Baldridge US 27525
Certificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 ( Additional Tests: KF, PrtCount ) Contact: BRUCE THOMAS

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decisio

Report Id: NOVFRANC [WUSCAR] 06100125 (Generated: 02/28/2024 11:52:45) Rev: 1

brct@novozymes.com
T: (919)494-3146

n rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:(919)494-3456

Submitted By: CHASE MCGEE
Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10898355-3361383&lid=10898355&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Lightnin Lightnin FFG37SB01 Seed Fermentor, Agitator\Gearbox [WC0883701] 14 Feb 2024 @ .0 hrs

