

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend



Fermentation

Lightnin FFG37SB01 Seed Fermentor, Agitator

Gearbox

JAX FGG-AW ISO 220 (11 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

				وموسو		
		Aug2019	Aug2020 Jul2021	Feb2022 Jan2023	Feb 2024	
SAMPLE INFOR	MATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0883701	WC0827162	WC0745871
Sample Date		Client Info		14 Feb 2024	13 Sep 2023	31 Jan 2023
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>200	16	20	17
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	1	2	2
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	<1	1	<1
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	<1
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	5	8	6
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	0	<1	0
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>200	0	<1	0
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	0	<1	0
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	<1
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	<1	<1
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	1	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	8	4
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1051	1293	1018
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		492	607	468
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		14	22	17
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		856	1270	815
CONTAMINANTS	3	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>50	11	12	10
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		2	0	0
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	0
Water	%	ASTM D6304	>0.2	0.002	0.001	0.004
ppm Water	ppm	ASTM D6304	>2000	16	0.3	42.0
FLUID CLEANLIN	NESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Particles >4μm		ASTM D7647	>20000	<u> </u>	▲ 101631	<u> </u>
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>5000	9793	▲ 9811	<u>▲</u> 13165
Particles >14μm		ASTM D7647	>640	20	29	100
Particles >21µm		ASTM D7647	>160	3	3	13
Particles >38µm		ASTM D7647	>40	0	0	1
Particles >71µm		ASTM D7647	>10	0	0	0
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>21/19/16	<u>4</u> 24/20/11	4 24/20/12	<u>4</u> 24/21/14
FLUID DEGRADA	ATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D8045		0.58	0.51	0.53



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

